Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800004527808--4 -08/09/01--01091--011 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )									
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:						
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED						
FROM:	PESETSKY, BRUG			<b></b> :					
	20283 S.R.	radross	420.	TAIS	0				
	80 CA RA TO N City, (954) 695 -	State & Zip  8/37  elephone number	178	SECRETARY OF LLAHASSEE, F	II AUG -9 PM	•			

SUBJECT: LINCOLN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

B/13/01

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FILED			
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	01 AUG -9 PM 4: 04			
ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be:  LINCOLN FINANCIAL CORPORATION	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID			
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal place of business/mailing address is:  20283 SR 7 BOCA RATON FL 334	98			
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  CONSULTING - investment consulting firm.	7 Tane 1			
ARTICLE IV SHARES  The number of shares of stock is:  100 - ONE HANDRED -	· 5 <sup>-</sup>			
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)  The name(s), address(es) and title(s):  GEORGE CASTRO  JO283 S.R. 7  BOCA RATUN, FL 33498				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:  BRUCE PESCISKY  2351 NW 39 TERR.  COLONUT CRIEN, FL 33066	. <b>≥</b> . ' ' ' '			
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  GEORGE CASTRO/BRUCE PESETSKY  30283 S.R. 7  BOCK RATON, FL 33 498				

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

## PLICANSMITTAL LETTER 79534

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800004527808--4 -08/09/01-01091-011 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*\*87.50

SUBJECT:	PROPOSED CORPORAT	ANGIAL CO	ORPORA TIOM DE SUFFIX)	<del></del>	
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	-	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status		
FROM:	PESETSKY, BRUGS	E V GEORGE Printed or typed)	-	<b>-</b> 	
	70283 S.R.	7 # 106			
	BOCA RATON City, (954) 695-	64 334 State & Zip	198	OI AUG -9 PM 4: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIC	FILED

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

B/13/01

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

01 AUG -9 PM 4: 04

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

\_SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

LINCOLN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

20283 SR 7 BOCA RATON FL 33498

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

CONSULTING - investment consulting firm.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

100 - ONE HUNDRED -

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

GEORGE CASTRO

20283 S.R. 7

BOCA RATON FL 33498

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BRUCE PESCISKY 2351 NW 39 TERR.

COCONUT CRUEN, FZ 33066

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

GEORGE COSTRO/BRUCE PESETSKY

20283 S.R.7

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Incorporator